

## The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

## PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING May 23, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Town Hall Agenda

Call In #: 1-301-715-8592 Meeting ID: **812 4510 8359** 

or

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81245108359

Call to Order and Flag Salute

- 1. Discuss/approve minutes from meeting held May 9
- 2. Mid-year implementation report being presented to Council on May 24.
- 3. Discuss 2024 Comprehensive Plan and engagement opportunities. Updated on the website from draft to approved. The committee discussed having an open house, possibly after the June 28<sup>th</sup> Town council meeting. Information reiterating the plan would be provided and members of the Planning Commission would be available to answer questions.
- 4. Discuss the motion passed to evaluate and make recommendations to Council as to what committees should exist based on the mission statement of the committees relating to the comp plan. Including committee chair training and quarterly reviews to discuss direction and focus relative to the Comp Plan.
- 5. Commissioner's comments/requirements/requests

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: May 16, 2024



## The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

Old business:

New business: Budget update

Public participation:

**Next meeting TBD** 

Adjourn

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: May 16, 2024